Concord Middle School Estimated Project Cash Flow



		Month	OPM + Commissioning	Designer & Consultants	FF&E & Misc. Admin.	Construction	Contingency	Estimated Expenditures	Actual Expenditures	Estimated Cumulative Expenditures	Actual Cumulative Expenditures
Feasibility Study	1	Oct-19	\$25,110					\$25,110	\$25,110	\$25,110	\$25,110
	2	Nov-19	\$34,595					\$34,595	\$34,595	\$59,705	\$59,705
	3	Dec-19	\$20,660					\$20,660	\$20,660	\$80,365	\$80,365
	4	Jan-20	\$12,565	\$75,645				\$88,210	\$88,210	\$168,575	\$168,575
	5	Feb-20	\$16,445	\$151,290				\$167,735	\$167,735	\$336,310	\$336,310
	6	Mar-20	\$25,890	\$75,645				\$101,535	\$101,535	\$437,845	\$437,845
	7	Apr-20	\$34,480	\$75,645				\$110,125	\$110,125	\$547,970	\$547,970
	8	May-20	\$50,035	\$50,430				\$100,465	\$100,465	\$648,435	\$648,435
	9	Jun-20	\$33,130	\$40,344				\$73,474	\$73,474	\$721,909	\$721,909
	10	Jul-20	\$15,520					\$15,520	\$15,520	\$737,429	\$737,429
ISe	11	Aug-20	\$3,785					\$3,785	\$3,785	\$741,214	\$741,214
Pause	12	Sep-20	\$720					\$720	\$720	\$741,934	\$741,934
	13	Oct-20	\$2,590					\$2,590	\$2,590	\$744,524	\$744,524
	14	Nov-20						\$0	\$0	\$744,524	\$744,524
lity	15	Dec-20	\$16,798					\$16,798	\$16,798	\$761,322	\$761,322
sibil	16	Jan-21						\$0	\$0	\$761,322	\$761,322
Featud	17	Feb-21						\$0	\$0	\$761,322	\$761,322
tart	18	Mar-21						\$0	\$0	\$761,322	\$761,322
Res	19	Apr-21						\$0	\$0	\$761,322	\$761,322
	20	May-21						\$0	\$0	\$761,322	\$761,322
gu	21	Jun-21		\$2,400				\$2,400	\$2,400	\$763,722	\$763,722
Design	22	Jul-21		\$69,318				\$69,318	\$69,318	\$833,040	\$833,040
ıtic	23	Aug-21		\$69,318				\$69,318	\$69,318	\$902,358	\$902,358
Schematic	24	Sep-21		\$69,318				\$69,318	\$69,318	\$971,676	\$971,676
Sch	25	Oct-21		\$73,918				\$73,918	\$73,938	\$1,045,594	\$1,045,614
	26	Nov-21		\$57,765				\$57,765	\$57,765	\$1,103,359	\$1,103,379
vn	27	Dec-21	\$18,016	\$42,361				\$60,377	\$60,377	\$1,163,736	\$1,163,756
Town Proces	28	Jan-22	\$78,353	\$7,202				\$85,555	\$78,357	\$1,249,291	\$1,242,113
	29	Feb-22	\$53,017	\$375,000				\$428,017	\$7,950	\$1,677,308	\$1,250,063
	30	Mar-22	\$53,017	\$436,495				\$489,512	\$62,018	\$2,166,820	\$1,312,081
	31	Apr-22	\$53,017	\$436,495				\$489,512	\$382,447	\$2,656,332	\$1,694,528
nt & ents	32	May-22	\$53,017	\$436,495				\$489,512	\$733,550	\$3,145,844	\$2,428,078
	33	Jun-22	\$47,017	\$436,495				\$483,512	\$347,075	\$3,629,356	\$2,775,153
bm	34	Jul-22	\$107,867	\$424,658				\$532,525	\$477,057	\$4,161,881	\$3,252,210
velo on D	35	Aug-22	\$56,117	\$424,658				\$480,775	\$409,458	\$4,642,655	\$3,661,667
uctic	36	Sep-22	\$52,165	\$424,658				\$476,823	\$494,364	\$5,119,478	\$4,156,031
Design Developmer Construction Docum	37	Oct-22	\$52,165	\$424,658				\$476,823	\$408,543	\$5,596,300	\$4,564,574
ăġ	38	Nov-22	\$52,165	\$424,658				\$476,823	\$462,832	\$6,073,123	\$5,027,406
	39	Dec-22	\$96,165	\$424,658				\$520,823	\$402,048	\$6,593,945	\$5,429,453
	40	Jan-23	\$59,815	\$424,658				\$484,473	\$553,814	\$7,078,418	\$5,983,267
	41	Feb-23	\$54,778	\$424,665				\$479,443	\$446,298	\$7,557,860	\$6,429,565
ъ	42	Mar-23	\$64,988	\$127,350				\$192,338	\$373,622	\$7,750,198	\$6,803,187
Bid	43	Apr-23	\$103,938	\$127,350				\$231,288	\$173,950	\$7,981,486	\$6,977,137
(10	44	May-23	\$77,588	\$96,200				\$173,788	\$155,313	\$8,155,274	\$7,132,449
	45	Jun-23	\$96,088	\$126,000		\$1,088,305	\$326,367	\$1,636,760	\$1,122,979	\$9,792,034	\$8,255,429
	46	Jul-23	\$97,578	\$78,000		\$1,241,721	\$326,367	\$1,743,666	\$200,660	\$11,535,700	\$8,456,089
	47	Aug-23	\$96,838	\$78,000		\$1,575,482	\$326,367	\$2,076,687	\$0	\$13,612,386	
	48	Sep-23	\$94,838	\$78,000		\$3,654,301	\$326,367	\$4,153,506	\$0	\$17,765,892	
	49	Oct-23	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$4,411,772	\$326,367	\$4,902,977	\$0	\$22,668,869	
	50	Nov-23	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$4,411,772	\$326,367	\$4,902,977	\$0	\$27,571,845	
chool)	51	Dec-23	\$94,838	\$70,000	_	\$5,411,952	\$326,367	\$5,903,157	\$0	\$33,475,002	
Ū.			,	,		. , ,	,			, .,	

Concord Middle School Estimated Project Cash Flow



		Month	OPM + Commissioning	Designer & Consultants	FF&E & Misc. Admin.	Construction	Contingency	Estimated Expenditures	Actual Expenditures	Estimated Cumulative Expenditures	Actual Cumulative Expenditures
Construction Phase 1 (New S	52	Jan-24	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$5,782,381	\$326,367	\$6,273,586	\$0	\$39,748,588	
	53	Feb-24	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$5,782,381	\$326,367	\$6,273,586	\$0	\$46,022,173	
	54	Mar-24	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$5,020,713	\$313,147	\$5,498,698	\$0	\$51,520,871	
	55	Apr-24	\$94,838	\$70,000		\$5,056,824	\$306,367	\$5,528,029	\$0	\$57,048,900	
	56	May-24	\$94,838	\$78,000		\$4,134,947	\$306,367	\$4,614,152	\$0	\$61,663,051	
	57	Jun-24	\$94,838	\$78,000		\$3,826,169	\$306,367	\$4,305,374	\$0	\$65,968,425	
onst	58	Jul-24	\$94,838	\$78,000	\$60,000	\$3,963,408	\$306,367	\$4,502,613	\$0	\$70,471,038	
S	59	Aug-24	\$78,338	\$78,000	\$60,000	\$3,419,902	\$306,367	\$3,942,607	\$0	\$74,413,644	
	60	Sep-24	\$78,338	\$173,000	\$100,000	\$3,419,902	\$306,367	\$4,077,607	\$0	\$78,491,251	
	61	Oct-24	\$78,338	\$168,000	\$100,000	\$3,500,508	\$306,367	\$4,153,213	\$0	\$82,644,464	
	62	Nov-24	\$78,338	\$153,000	\$140,000	\$3,240,962	\$306,367	\$3,918,667	\$0	\$86,563,130	
	63	Dec-24	\$78,338	\$210,000	\$140,000	\$2,879,271	\$306,367	\$3,613,976	\$0	\$90,177,106	
	64	Jan-25	\$78,338	\$87,000	\$887,500	\$1,789,131	\$306,367	\$3,148,336	\$0	\$93,325,442	
	65	Feb-25	\$78,338	\$54,000	\$887,500	\$1,651,891	\$272,669	\$2,944,398	\$0	\$96,269,839	
	66	Mar-25	\$78,338	\$84,000	\$87,500	\$1,651,891	\$272,669	\$2,174,398	\$0	\$98,444,237	
(S	67	Apr-25	\$78,338	\$42,000	\$87,500	\$1,858,725	\$272,669	\$2,339,232	\$0	\$100,783,469	
Field	68	May-25	\$78,338	\$42,000	\$12,500	\$1,101,254	\$272,669	\$1,506,761	\$0	\$102,290,229	
a	69	Jun-25	\$78,338	\$42,000	\$62,500	\$1,101,254	\$34,388	\$1,318,480	\$0	\$103,608,709	
Phase 2 (Demo & Fields)	70	Jul-25	\$74,738	\$42,000		\$1,101,254	\$34,388	\$1,252,380	\$0	\$104,861,089	
2 (D	71	Aug-25	\$74,738	\$103,200		\$1,101,254	\$34,388	\$1,313,580	\$0	\$106,174,669	
ase	72	Sep-25	\$74,738	\$92,200		\$1,101,254	\$34,388	\$1,302,580	\$0	\$107,477,249	
占	73	Oct-25	\$65,758	\$12,200		\$894,419	\$34,388	\$1,006,765	\$0	\$108,484,014	
	74	Nov-25	\$57,213	\$12,200			\$34,388	\$103,801	\$0	\$108,587,815	
	75	Dec-25	\$53,013	\$12,816			\$34,388	\$100,217	\$0	\$108,688,031	
	76	Jan-26	\$47,705				\$29,180	\$76,885	\$0	\$108,764,916	
벌	77	Feb-26	\$41,855					\$41,855	\$0	\$108,806,771	
Closeout	78	Mar-26	\$38,355					\$38,355	\$0	\$108,845,126	
ŏ	79	Apr-26	\$28,407					\$28,407	\$0	\$108,873,533	
	80	May-26	\$25,060					\$25,060	\$0	\$108,898,593	
	81	Jun-26	\$18,095					\$18,095	\$0	\$108,916,688	
·	82	Jul-26						\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$108,916,688	
	83 84	Aug-26 Sep-26						\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$108,916,688 \$108,916,688	
		Subtotal for FY '19	\$252,910	\$468,999	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$721,909			
		Subtotal for FY '20	\$39,413	\$2,400	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$41,813			
		Subtotal for FY '21 Subtotal for FY '22	\$355,454 \$873,839	\$2,510,180 \$3,874,167	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$1,088,305	\$0 \$326,367	\$2,865,634 \$6,162,678			
		Subtotal for FY '23	\$1,142,796	\$880,000	\$0	\$50,310,415	\$3,843,180	\$56,176,391			
		Subtotal for FY '24	\$956,556	\$1,211,000	\$2,625,000	\$29,578,099	\$3,269,629	\$37,640,284			
		Subtotal for FY '25	\$599,675	\$274,616	\$0	\$4,198,181	\$235,507	\$5,307,979			
		TOTAL	\$4,220,643	\$9,221,362	\$2,625,000	\$85,175,000	\$7,674,683	\$108,916,688			



Town of Concord Concord Middle School Estimated Project Cash Flow Graph



